

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 279

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike "making a certain misdemeanor offense a felony;"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 11, strike "AMMONIUM NITRATE" and substitute "FERTILIZER"; and in line 18, strike "AMMONIUM NITRATE" and substitute "FERTILIZER FOR FARMING".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 2, strike "(A)"; in the same line, strike "FELONY" and substitute "MISDEMEANOR"; in line 10, strike "(B)"; in line 11, strike "10" and substitute "3"; strike in their entirety lines 16 through 21, inclusive; in line 36, strike "FELONY" and substitute "MISDEMEANOR"; in line 38, strike "10" and substitute "3"; and in the same line, strike "\$10,000" and substitute "\$2,500".

On pages 7 and 8, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 39 on page 7 through line 6 on page 8, inclusive.